

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 30166 OF 2024

Deepak Amarsingh Shinde ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Priyanka S. i/by Mr. R.K. Mendadkar, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE :- 23rd OCTOBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. **Issue notice** to the Respondents, returnable on **4th December, 2024**. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. The learned Advocate Ms. Redkar waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

2. Let affidavits-in-reply be filed at least one week prior to the returnable date.

3. All office objections to be removed, on or before 26th November, 2024, failing which, the Petition would stand dismissed without reference to the Court, on 27th November, 2024.

4. Hamdast granted on request.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)